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Prespa Park Management Committee (PPMC) (art. 10) 

 
National 

Representatives 
Albania  North Macedonia Greece European 

Commission 

Ministry of 
Environment  

Ms Daniel Pirushi 
Director-General of the 

National Agency of 
Protected Areas (NAPA) 
daniel.pirushi@turizmi.g

ov.al 
 
   

Ms Jasmina Petkovska, 
Head of Department for 

International Cooperation 
J.Petkovska@moepp.gov.mk 

 
 alternate 

 
Mr Vlatko Trpeski, Head of 

Department for Nature  
V.Trpeski@moepp.gov.mk  

  

Mr Konstantinos 
Dimopoulos, 

Director-General for 
Environmental Policy,  

Hellenic Ministry of 
Environment and Energy 

k.dimopoulos@prv.ypeka.gr 

alternates   

Ms Roula (Spyridoula) 
Liakou, 

Head, Directorate for the 
Protection and Management 

of Aquatic Environment, 
Hellenic Ministry of 

Environment and Energy 
s.liakou@prv.ypeka.gr 

and   

Ms Ioanna Tsalakanidou  

Officer – National Expert, 
Department for Climate 

Change, LIFE IP AdapinGR 
Coordinator, Hellenic 

Ministry of Environment and 
Energy 

i.tsalakanidou@prv.ypeka.gr  

Mr Steffen 
Hudolin, 

Head of 
Cooperation of 

the Delegation of 
the European 
Union to the 

Republic of North 
Macedonia 

Steffen.HUDOLIN
@eeas.europa.eu  

alternate   

Mr. Alexandru 
Albu, 

Head of 
Operations of the 
Delegation of the 
European Union 

to the Republic of 
North Macedonia 
alexandru.albu@
eeas.europa.eu  

Local Authority Mr Pali Kolefski, 
Mayor of Pusteci 

palikolefski@yahoo.com 
bashkia.pustec@gmail.c

om 

Mr Jovan Tozievski  
Mayor of the Municipality of 

Resen 
kabinet.gradonacalnik@resen.

gov.mk  
 

alternate  

Mr Ayman Al Malla, 
Head of the Department for 

Environment, 
Municipality of Resen 

ajman.almalla@resen.gov.mk  
  

Mr Georgios Stergiou, 
Mayor of the Municipality of 

Prespes 
prespa@otenet.gr;  

daoupresp@gmail.com 

alternate  

Mr Michail Petrakos, 
Secretary General of the 
Municipality of Prespes 
prespensis@gmail.com 

NGO Mr Aleksander Trajce, 
Association for the 
Preservation and 

Protection of the Natural 
Environment (PPNEA) 
a.trajce@ppnea.org 

Ms Robertina Brajanoska, 
MES-BirdLife  

North Macedonia  
brajanoska@mes.org.mk  

alternate 

Ms Daniela Zaec, 
MES-BirdLife  

North Macedonia  
zaec@mes.org.mk  

Ms Myrsini Malakou  
Managing Director of the 

Society for the Protection of 
Prespa (SPP)  
spp@spp.gr  

alternate  

 

 Mr Demetres Karavellas,  
Director-General of WWF 

Greece 
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d.karavellas@wwf.gr 

Prespa Park 
Protected area 
Management 
Body-ies 

- Mr Jovan Tozievski  
Mayor of the Municipality of 

Resen 
kabinet.gradonacalnik@resen.

gov.mk  

 

alternate  

Mr Ayman Al Malla, 
Head of the Department for 

Environment, 
Municipality of Resen 

ajman.almalla@resen.gov.mk   

Ms Dionysia Hatzilacou,  
Head of the  Directorate for 

Protected Areas 
Μanagement, Sector A, 

Natural Environment and 
Climate Change Agency 

(NECCA) 
d.hatzilacou@necca.gov.gr  

alternate  

Ms Lito Papadopoulou, 
Head of the Management 

Unit of the Prespes National 
Park and Protected Areas of 
Western Macedonia, NECCA 
l.papadopoulou@necca.gov.

gr 

Permanent 
Observers 

MedWet Ohrid Management Committee 

Mr Alessio Satta, 
MedWet Coordinator 
satta@medwet.org 
info@medwet.org 

Ms Klodiana Marika, 
Director of Environmental Development 

Programs (MTM)  
klodiana.marika@turizmi.gov.al  

klodimarika@yahoo.com  

(nominated by Albania) 

and 

Mr Ylber Mirta, 
Head of Department for Water, MoEPP 

I.Mirta@moepp.gov.mk    
(nominated by North Macedonia) 
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